Resolution congratulating Christ The King Baptist Church on the occasion of its 30th anniversary.

WHEREAS,

CHRIST THE KING BAPTIST CHURCH

held its 30th anniversary gala on May 15, 2015 at the Milwaukee Art Museum, 700 N. Art Museum Drive; and

- WHEREAS, Christ The King Baptist Church has become a beacon of light in ministry and service throughout Milwaukee and the World in the past 30 years; and
- WHEREAS, Christ The King Baptist Church has over 1500 active members and approximately 40 ministries, and is under the leadership of Pastor John W. McVicker; and
- WHEREAS, Christ The King Baptist Church is dedicated to improving the Milwaukee community, and has partnered with countless organizations for many worthy causes including The American Red Cross, The Wisconsin Blood Center, The United Negro College Fund, American Cancer Society, American Heart Association, Breast Cancer Foundation, Kenyan Baptist Convention and many more; and
- WHEREAS, Christ The King Baptist Church continues to serve the community with the more recent project of partnering with local churches in providing aid to Monrovia, Liberia in reaction to the tragic Ebola crisis; now, therefore, be
- **RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes Christ The King Baptist Church on the occasion of its 30th anniversary and wishes for its continued success; and, be it
- FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Christ The King Baptist Church.

Introduced by Common Council members Robert W. Puente and Joe Davis, Sr. and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on April 21, 2015.